
Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Ebike Female
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 90 Louise Kelly 3:07.50 (1) 7:39.65 (1) 7:39.65 (1) 9:00.80 (1) 32:45.10

5:17.50 (1)
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Ebike Male
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 55 Kevin Toughey 2:45.81 (1) 6:51.70 (1) 6:25.59 (1) 8:05.70 (1) 28:57.80

4:49.00 (1)
2nd 7 Will Agnew 2:48.35 (2) 7:18.70 (4) 6:45.80 (3) 8:45.35 (3) 30:37.40 +1:39.60

4:59.20 (4)
3rd 37 Daniel Hogarth 3:02.14 (4) 7:10.36 (2) 7:14.21 (4) 8:30.56 (2) 30:55.63 +1:57.83

4:58.36 (3)
4th 99 Toby Mckendry 2:52.25 (3) 7:11.66 (3) 6:32.70 (2) 9:39.85 (4) 31:12.25 +2:14.45

4:55.79 (2)
5th 124 Andrew Stoddart 3:20.89 (5) 8:22.65 (5) 8:41.50 (5) 9:51.20 (5) 36:10.38 +7:12.58

5:54.14 (5)
6th 34 Bevan Rudge 4:02.29 (6) 9:38.90 (6) 11:02.65 (6) 12:33.10 (6) 44:32.14 +15:34.34

7:15.20 (6)
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Female 19-29
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 75 Xanthe Robb 2:54.86 (1) 6:52.85 (1) 6:22.40 (1) 8:05.85 (1) 28:47.11

4:31.15 (1)
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Female 30-39
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 4 Michele Aebi 3:28.05 (1) 8:17.71 (1) 7:59.00 (1) 9:51.35 (1) 35:14.01

5:37.90 (1)
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Female 40-49
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 67 Anja Mcdonald 3:10.56 (1) 8:00.50 (1) 7:30.25 (1) 9:27.20 (1) 33:50.06

5:41.55 (1)
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Female 50+
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 71 Sandy Vincent 3:15.76 (1) 7:52.85 (1) 7:46.34 (1) 10:22.61 (1) 34:42.81

5:25.25 (1)
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Female Under 17
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 81 Nina McIntosh 3:29.10 (1) 8:18.36 (1) 8:51.25 (1) 12:01.95 (1) 38:31.37

5:50.71 (1)
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Female Under 19
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 79 Maddi Harrop 3:13.05 (2) 8:12.66 (2) 8:38.29 (3) 10:30.10 (3) 36:23.05

5:48.95 (1)
2nd 72 Lucy Vincent 3:10.55 (1) 7:43.15 (1) 6:43.85 (1) 8:47.56 (1) 36:50.76 +0:27.71

10:25.65 (3)
3rd 84 Isobel Roache 3:29.54 (3) 8:54.25 (3) 8:01.00 (2) 10:16.86 (2) 37:06.60 +0:43.55

6:24.95 (2)
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Male 19-29
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 95 Lennard Mund 2:34.95 (3) 6:03.36 (1) 5:39.30 (3) 6:59.05 (1) 25:10.02

3:53.36 (1)
2nd 78 Robbie McIntosh 2:36.04 (4) 6:15.79 (3) 5:36.65 (2) 7:18.29 (4) 26:03.97 +0:53.95

4:17.20 (4)
3rd 53 Eli Robertson 2:31.50 (1) 6:44.45 (9) 5:36.50 (1) 7:13.05 (3) 26:13.26 +1:03.24

4:07.76 (2)
4th 59 Cam Anderson 2:38.95 (6) 6:14.15 (2) 5:45.95 (4) 7:05.45 (2) 26:22.50 +1:12.48

4:38.00 (9)
5th 14 Daniel White 2:37.31 (5) 6:29.05 (4) 6:21.34 (6) 7:38.66 (6) 27:22.56 +2:12.54

4:16.20 (3)
6th 76 Conor Mccarthy 2:40.46 (7) 6:33.65 (5) 6:08.30 (5) 7:39.69 (7) 27:36.10 +2:26.08

4:34.00 (8)
7th 97 Seth Stylie 2:32.41 (2) 6:35.30 (6) 6:36.85 (10) 7:36.69 (5) 27:48.91 +2:38.89

4:27.66 (5)
8th 62 Toby Walker 2:43.05 (8) 6:57.40 (11) 6:32.00 (8) 8:09.40 (9) 29:19.99 +4:09.97

4:58.14 (14)
9th 70 Harry Kneebone 2:54.16 (12) 6:41.84 (7) 6:42.79 (12) 8:21.45 (10) 29:23.18 +4:13.16

4:42.94 (11)
10th 58 Jack Edwards 2:58.75 (14) 6:43.10 (8) 6:32.31 (9) 8:44.96 (14) 29:28.12 +4:18.10

4:29.00 (6)
11th 68 Tom Buckley 2:47.90 (11) 7:16.75 (14) 6:31.35 (7) 8:08.95 (8) 29:32.80 +4:22.78

4:47.85 (12)
12th 92 Ben Harris 2:54.89 (13) 6:51.00 (10) 6:42.54 (11) 8:23.31 (11) 29:42.19 +4:32.17

4:50.45 (13)
13th 94 Justin Russell 3:02.56 (16) 7:05.06 (12) 6:49.30 (13) 8:31.25 (12) 30:00.02 +4:50.00

4:31.85 (7)
14th 45 Jack Bateup 3:09.05 (18) 7:08.81 (13) 7:21.80 (17) 8:36.60 (13) 30:54.36 +5:44.34

4:38.10 (10)
15th 77 Zane Hurst 3:01.90 (15) 7:38.30 (16) 7:13.85 (14) 9:06.60 (16) 33:10.25 +8:00.23

6:09.60 (16)
16th 87 Stuart Lawson 2:47.31 (10) 8:20.90 (18) 7:15.95 (15) 9:23.65 (17) 33:19.06 +8:09.04

5:31.25 (15)
61 Jacob Herd 2:45.16 (9) 7:22.50 (15) 7:17.10 (16) 8:46.46 (15) DNF

49 Sam Cameron 3:08.75 (17) 7:48.65 (17) 12:14.45 (18) DNF

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: Nelson Mountainbike Club

Page 9/19
Printed Sun 18:40



Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Male 30-39
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 96 Shannon Hewetson 2:31.11 (1) 5:59.61 (1) 5:41.20 (1) 6:56.35 (1) 25:08.71

4:00.44 (1)
2nd 39 Loui Harvey 2:31.50 (2) 6:01.90 (2) 5:41.44 (2) 7:07.35 (2) 25:31.44 +0:22.73

4:09.25 (2)
3rd 98 Dylan Waghorn 2:38.95 (4) 6:16.90 (3) 5:51.56 (3) 7:34.50 (4) 26:46.32 +1:37.61

4:24.41 (4)
4th 15 Ethan Bruce 2:37.55 (3) 6:44.54 (5) 6:17.59 (5) 7:27.46 (3) 27:26.89 +2:18.18

4:19.75 (3)
5th 80 Karl Shaw 2:43.91 (5) 6:31.51 (4) 6:12.75 (4) 7:54.76 (5) 28:13.08 +3:04.37

4:50.15 (5)
6th 54 Matt Cederwall 2:58.90 (7) 6:47.75 (6) 6:36.65 (6) 8:21.20 (6) 29:38.35 +4:29.64

4:53.85 (6)
7th 60 Patrick Donath 3:02.81 (8) 7:09.85 (7) 7:09.90 (9) 9:06.96 (9) 31:44.23 +6:35.52

5:14.71 (8)
8th 28 Joshua Bristow 2:55.35 (6) 7:31.55 (10) 7:08.09 (8) 8:54.30 (8) 31:49.05 +6:40.34

5:19.76 (9)
9th 56 Zak Gibbs 3:10.45 (10) 7:16.70 (8) 7:33.65 (10) 8:35.81 (7) 31:49.06 +6:40.35

5:12.45 (7)
10th 50 Jordan Williams 3:03.01 (9) 7:58.35 (11) 7:06.05 (7) 9:47.10 (11) 33:32.01 +8:23.30

5:37.50 (11)
11th 3 Kennedy Stratford 3:15.85 (11) 7:29.95 (9) 7:52.85 (11) 9:28.16 (10) 33:34.27 +8:25.56

5:27.46 (10)
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Male 40-49
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 10 Chad Thomas 2:48.66 (1) 6:45.40 (1) 6:15.61 (1) 7:54.80 (1) 28:24.11

4:39.64 (1)
2nd 43 Brendan Morton 2:50.50 (2) 7:06.00 (3) 6:22.75 (2) 8:30.35 (5) 29:46.69 +1:22.58

4:57.09 (4)
3rd 69 Anton Posthuma 2:58.85 (8) 7:15.10 (7) 6:48.61 (3) 8:22.50 (3) 30:14.56 +1:50.45

4:49.50 (2)
4th 66 Tristan Rawlence 2:53.85 (3) 6:59.95 (2) 6:50.50 (4) 8:39.95 (6) 30:27.90 +2:03.79

5:03.65 (6)
5th 27 Benjamin Cooper 3:04.91 (12) 7:19.25 (8) 6:55.70 (7) 8:21.05 (2) 30:35.46 +2:11.35

4:54.55 (3)
6th 36 Andrew Hume 2:57.30 (6) 7:06.80 (4) 6:50.50 (4) 8:44.40 (7) 30:46.15 +2:22.04

5:07.15 (7)
7th 42 Matt Smith 2:56.15 (5) 7:37.36 (10) 6:53.60 (6) 8:28.66 (4) 31:05.37 +2:41.26

5:09.60 (8)
8th 24 Andrew Bailey 2:59.31 (9) 7:09.30 (5) 7:11.26 (10) 8:47.84 (9) 31:09.21 +2:45.10

5:01.50 (5)
9th 17 Andy Tee 2:53.86 (4) 7:23.85 (9) 7:04.45 (8) 8:45.05 (8) 31:19.66 +2:55.55

5:12.45 (9)
10th 52 Bruce Beca 3:01.35 (11) 7:14.56 (6) 7:08.90 (9) 8:52.05 (10) 31:41.31 +3:17.20

5:24.45 (11)
11th 64 James Cooney 3:00.11 (10) 7:50.81 (12) 7:22.15 (11) 9:11.45 (11) 32:51.42 +4:27.31

5:26.90 (13)
12th 11 Blair Sigley 3:19.50 (17) 8:05.50 (16) 8:05.51 (13) 9:34.35 (12) 34:19.61 +5:55.50

5:14.75 (10)
13th 26 Gabriel Rojo 3:15.80 (15) 7:53.10 (13) 8:23.86 (14) 9:37.50 (13) 34:35.46 +6:11.35

5:25.20 (12)
14th 57 Dave Blower 3:19.90 (18) 7:57.50 (14) 8:00.15 (12) 9:41.70 (14) 35:11.54 +6:47.43

6:12.29 (15)
15th 21 Ben Johnson 3:19.90 (18) 9:05.34 (20) 8:46.85 (15) 11:05.90 (16) 38:58.84 +10:34.73

6:40.85 (16)
5 Daniel Clews 2:58.69 (7) 7:48.30 (11) DNF

63 Nick Emerson 3:16.05 (16) 8:42.86 (18) DNF
6:06.65 (14)

2 Chris Grant 3:28.05 (20) 9:18.50 (21) DNF

33 Paul Hallett 3:15.79 (14) 8:52.65 (19) 8:50.60 (16) 12:34.96 (17) DNF

16 Mike Kingsbeer 3:10.50 (13) 8:00.50 (15) DNF

13 Andrew Maddever 3:42.86 (22) 9:44.00 (22) 10:48.39 (18) 12:58.51 (18) DNF

88 Adam Howarth 3:31.36 (21) 8:12.61 (17) 8:53.00 (17) 10:53.26 (15) DNF
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Male 50+
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 85 Kent Roache 3:04.61 (3) 7:44.85 (4) 7:17.15 (3) 8:55.96 (1) 32:31.97

5:29.40 (3)
2nd 73 Max Gough 2:47.41 (1) 7:26.65 (2) 7:14.00 (2) 9:34.24 (3) 32:48.84 +0:16.87

5:46.54 (4)
3rd 19 Brendan Clarke 2:58.75 (2) 7:11.35 (1) 7:06.56 (1) 10:21.15 (5) 33:05.91 +0:33.94

5:28.10 (2)
4th 91 Simon Murray 3:12.85 (5) 7:41.91 (3) 7:27.80 (5) 9:39.31 (4) 33:18.97 +0:47.00

5:17.10 (1)
5th 86 Rhys Palmer 3:07.90 (4) 8:05.90 (5) 7:20.66 (4) 9:26.20 (2) 33:51.27 +1:19.30

5:50.61 (5)
6th 1 Brett Irving 3:24.80 (6) 8:16.95 (6) 8:30.10 (6) 11:05.90 (6) 38:40.20 +6:08.23

7:22.45 (6)
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Male Under 15
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 22 Ari Johnson 3:10.55 (1) 7:27.05 (1) 7:07.50 (1) 8:35.59 (1) 31:22.63

5:01.94 (1)
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Male Under 17
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 46 Dylan Beca 2:40.85 (3) 6:27.45 (1) 6:18.00 (1) 7:43.44 (1) 27:32.25

4:22.51 (1)
2nd 23 Harley Heyward 2:37.60 (1) 7:20.25 (7) 6:26.75 (3) 7:55.41 (3) 28:53.71 +1:21.46

4:33.70 (4)
3rd 18 Stephan Grant 2:50.75 (5) 6:59.90 (3) 6:29.41 (4) 8:23.56 (5) 29:27.08 +1:54.83

4:43.46 (5)
4th 25 Harry Sigley 2:53.85 (7) 6:52.91 (2) 6:50.55 (6) 8:23.16 (4) 29:33.02 +2:00.77

4:32.55 (3)
5th 35 Flynn Hume 2:50.31 (4) 7:11.05 (5) 6:41.15 (5) 8:35.60 (6) 30:19.97 +2:47.72

5:01.86 (6)
6th 89 Jamie Smith 3:01.40 (8) 7:02.50 (4) 6:57.40 (7) 9:27.34 (8) 31:36.34 +4:04.09

5:07.70 (7)
7th 40 Theo Haussmann 3:06.25 (9) 7:31.45 (8) 7:36.71 (9) 8:38.25 (7) 32:16.96 +4:44.71

5:24.30 (8)
8th 82 Wylie Sowman 3:15.69 (10) 7:41.80 (9) 7:45.95 (10) 9:59.65 (9) 34:07.84 +6:35.59

5:24.75 (9)
9th 20 Alex Merrilees 2:40.65 (2) 13:16.35 (10) 6:21.19 (2) 7:46.05 (2) 34:29.80 +6:57.55

4:25.56 (2)
48 Logan Fabish 2:53.35 (6) 7:15.10 (6) 7:20.90 (8) DNF
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Male Under 19
Pos Bib Name Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Crankenstein 629 Pos Time Behind

Team Maitai Face Pos
1st 38 Nico Schroder 2:28.95 (1) 5:57.05 (1) 5:21.95 (1) 6:48.95 (1) 24:54.30

4:17.40 (1)
2nd 93 Flynn Harden 2:45.15 (2) 6:27.41 (2) 6:06.96 (2) 7:38.75 (2) 27:32.87 +2:38.57

4:34.60 (3)
3rd 51 Harrison Fletcher 2:48.85 (3) 6:45.25 (4) 6:19.84 (3) 7:53.90 (3) 28:18.79 +3:24.49

4:30.95 (2)
4th 41 Baxter Mosey Reid 3:02.10 (4) 6:43.69 (3) 6:22.95 (4) 8:29.80 (4) 29:20.79 +4:26.49

4:42.25 (4)
5th 44 Isaac Milner 3:27.95 (6) 7:14.90 (5) 7:36.40 (6) 9:36.69 (6) 32:58.54 +8:04.24

5:02.60 (5)
6th 9 Lachie Raymond 3:06.65 (5) 7:20.85 (6) 7:25.65 (5) 9:33.40 (5) 32:59.10 +8:04.80

5:32.55 (6)
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Mammoth Enduro
Pos Bib Name Class Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Time Behind

Team Crankenstein 629 Pos Maitai Face Pos
1st 38 Nico Schroder Male Under 19 2:28.95 (1) 5:57.05 (1) 5:21.95 (1) 24:54.30

6:48.95 (1) 4:17.40 (7)
2nd 96 Shannon Hewetson Male 30-39 2:31.11 (2) 5:59.61 (2) 5:41.20 (5) 25:08.71 +0:14.41

6:56.35 (2) 4:00.44 (2)
3rd 95 Lennard Mund Male 19-29 2:34.95 (6) 6:03.36 (4) 5:39.30 (4) 25:10.02 +0:15.72

6:59.05 (3) 3:53.36 (1)
4th 39 Loui Harvey Male 30-39 2:31.50 (3) 6:01.90 (3) 5:41.44 (6) 25:31.44 +0:37.14

7:07.35 (5) 4:09.25 (4)
5th 78 Robbie McIntosh Male 19-29 2:36.04 (7) 6:15.79 (6) 5:36.65 (3) 26:03.97 +1:09.67

7:18.29 (7) 4:17.20 (6)
6th 53 Eli Robertson Male 19-29 2:31.50 (3) 6:44.45 (17) 5:36.50 (2) 26:13.26 +1:18.96

7:13.05 (6) 4:07.76 (3)
7th 59 Cam Anderson Male 19-29 2:38.95 (11) 6:14.15 (5) 5:45.95 (7) 26:22.50 +1:28.20

7:05.45 (4) 4:38.00 (21)
8th 98 Dylan Waghorn Male 30-39 2:38.95 (11) 6:16.90 (7) 5:51.56 (8) 26:46.32 +1:52.02

7:34.50 (9) 4:24.41 (10)
9th 14 Daniel White Male 19-29 2:37.31 (8) 6:29.05 (10) 6:21.34 (17) 27:22.56 +2:28.26

7:38.66 (11) 4:16.20 (5)
10th 15 Ethan Bruce Male 30-39 2:37.55 (9) 6:44.54 (18) 6:17.59 (13) 27:26.89 +2:32.59

7:27.46 (8) 4:19.75 (8)
11th 46 Dylan Beca Male Under 17 2:40.85 (15) 6:27.45 (9) 6:18.00 (14) 27:32.25 +2:37.95

7:43.44 (14) 4:22.51 (9)
12th 93 Flynn Harden Male Under 19 2:45.15 (18) 6:27.41 (8) 6:06.96 (9) 27:32.87 +2:38.57

7:38.75 (12) 4:34.60 (20)
13th 76 Conor Mccarthy Male 19-29 2:40.46 (13) 6:33.65 (12) 6:08.30 (10) 27:36.10 +2:41.80

7:39.69 (13) 4:34.00 (19)
14th 97 Seth Stylie Male 19-29 2:32.41 (5) 6:35.30 (13) 6:36.85 (29) 27:48.91 +2:54.61

7:36.69 (10) 4:27.66 (12)
15th 80 Karl Shaw Male 30-39 2:43.91 (17) 6:31.51 (11) 6:12.75 (11) 28:13.08 +3:18.78

7:54.76 (17) 4:50.15 (30)
16th 51 Harrison Fletcher Male Under 19 2:48.85 (26) 6:45.25 (19) 6:19.84 (15) 28:18.79 +3:24.49

7:53.90 (16) 4:30.95 (14)
17th 10 Chad Thomas Male 40-49 2:48.66 (25) 6:45.40 (20) 6:15.61 (12) 28:24.11 +3:29.81

7:54.80 (18) 4:39.64 (23)
18th 75 Xanthe Robb Female 19-29 2:54.86 (36) 6:52.85 (24) 6:22.40 (18) 28:47.11 +3:52.81

8:05.85 (21) 4:31.15 (15)
19th 23 Harley Heyward Male Under 17 2:37.60 (10) 7:20.25 (48) 6:26.75 (22) 28:53.71 +3:59.41

7:55.41 (19) 4:33.70 (18)
20th 55 Kevin Toughey Ebike Male 2:45.81 (20) 6:51.70 (23) 6:25.59 (21) 28:57.80 +4:03.50

8:05.70 (20) 4:49.00 (28)
21st 62 Toby Walker Male 19-29 2:43.05 (16) 6:57.40 (26) 6:32.00 (25) 29:19.99 +4:25.69

8:09.40 (23) 4:58.14 (36)
22nd 41 Baxter Mosey Reid Male Under 19 3:02.10 (51) 6:43.69 (16) 6:22.95 (20) 29:20.79 +4:26.49

8:29.80 (32) 4:42.25 (24)
23rd 70 Harry Kneebone Male 19-29 2:54.16 (35) 6:41.84 (14) 6:42.79 (32) 29:23.18 +4:28.88

8:21.45 (26) 4:42.94 (25)
24th 18 Stephan Grant Male Under 17 2:50.75 (29) 6:59.90 (27) 6:29.41 (23) 29:27.08 +4:32.78

8:23.56 (30) 4:43.46 (26)
25th 58 Jack Edwards Male 19-29 2:58.75 (42) 6:43.10 (15) 6:32.31 (26) 29:28.12 +4:33.82

8:44.96 (43) 4:29.00 (13)
26th 68 Tom Buckley Male 19-29 2:47.90 (23) 7:16.75 (45) 6:31.35 (24) 29:32.80 +4:38.50

8:08.95 (22) 4:47.85 (27)
27th 25 Harry Sigley Male Under 17 2:53.85 (32) 6:52.91 (25) 6:50.55 (39) 29:33.02 +4:38.72

8:23.16 (28) 4:32.55 (17)
28th 54 Matt Cederwall Male 30-39 2:58.90 (45) 6:47.75 (21) 6:36.65 (28) 29:38.35 +4:44.05

8:21.20 (25) 4:53.85 (32)
29th 92 Ben Harris Male 19-29 2:54.89 (37) 6:51.00 (22) 6:42.54 (31) 29:42.19 +4:47.89

8:23.31 (29) 4:50.45 (31)
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Mammoth Enduro
Pos Bib Name Class Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Time Behind

Team Crankenstein 629 Pos Maitai Face Pos
30th 43 Brendan Morton Male 40-49 2:50.50 (28) 7:06.00 (31) 6:22.75 (19) 29:46.69 +4:52.39

8:30.35 (33) 4:57.09 (35)
31st 94 Justin Russell Male 19-29 3:02.56 (53) 7:05.06 (30) 6:49.30 (36) 30:00.02 +5:05.72

8:31.25 (35) 4:31.85 (16)
32nd 69 Anton Posthuma Male 40-49 2:58.85 (44) 7:15.10 (42) 6:48.61 (35) 30:14.56 +5:20.26

8:22.50 (27) 4:49.50 (29)
33rd 35 Flynn Hume Male Under 17 2:50.31 (27) 7:11.05 (37) 6:41.15 (30) 30:19.97 +5:25.67

8:35.60 (37) 5:01.86 (40)
34th 66 Tristan Rawlence Male 40-49 2:53.85 (32) 6:59.95 (28) 6:50.50 (37) 30:27.90 +5:33.60

8:39.95 (41) 5:03.65 (43)
35th 27 Benjamin Cooper Male 40-49 3:04.91 (57) 7:19.25 (47) 6:55.70 (41) 30:35.46 +5:41.16

8:21.05 (24) 4:54.55 (33)
36th 7 Will Agnew Ebike Male 2:48.35 (24) 7:18.70 (46) 6:45.80 (34) 30:37.40 +5:43.10

8:45.35 (45) 4:59.20 (38)
37th 36 Andrew Hume Male 40-49 2:57.30 (40) 7:06.80 (32) 6:50.50 (37) 30:46.15 +5:51.85

8:44.40 (42) 5:07.15 (44)
38th 45 Jack Bateup Male 19-29 3:09.05 (63) 7:08.81 (33) 7:21.80 (59) 30:54.36 +6:00.06

8:36.60 (39) 4:38.10 (22)
39th 37 Daniel Hogarth Ebike Male 3:02.14 (52) 7:10.36 (36) 7:14.21 (53) 30:55.63 +6:01.33

8:30.56 (34) 4:58.36 (37)
40th 42 Matt Smith Male 40-49 2:56.15 (39) 7:37.36 (57) 6:53.60 (40) 31:05.37 +6:11.07

8:28.66 (31) 5:09.60 (46)
41st 24 Andrew Bailey Male 40-49 2:59.31 (46) 7:09.30 (34) 7:11.26 (50) 31:09.21 +6:14.91

8:47.84 (48) 5:01.50 (39)
42nd 99 Toby Mckendry Ebike Male 2:52.25 (30) 7:11.66 (39) 6:32.70 (27) 31:12.25 +6:17.95

9:39.85 (67) 4:55.79 (34)
43rd 17 Andy Tee Male 40-49 2:53.86 (34) 7:23.85 (51) 7:04.45 (43) 31:19.66 +6:25.36

8:45.05 (44) 5:12.45 (47)
44th 22 Ari Johnson Male Under 15 3:10.55 (66) 7:27.05 (53) 7:07.50 (46) 31:22.63 +6:28.33

8:35.59 (36) 5:01.94 (41)
45th 89 Jamie Smith Male Under 17 3:01.40 (49) 7:02.50 (29) 6:57.40 (42) 31:36.34 +6:42.04

9:27.34 (59) 5:07.70 (45)
46th 52 Bruce Beca Male 40-49 3:01.35 (48) 7:14.56 (40) 7:08.90 (48) 31:41.31 +6:47.01

8:52.05 (49) 5:24.45 (55)
47th 60 Patrick Donath Male 30-39 3:02.81 (54) 7:09.85 (35) 7:09.90 (49) 31:44.23 +6:49.93

9:06.96 (54) 5:14.71 (49)
48th 28 Joshua Bristow Male 30-39 2:55.35 (38) 7:31.55 (56) 7:08.09 (47) 31:49.05 +6:54.75

8:54.30 (50) 5:19.76 (53)
49th 56 Zak Gibbs Male 30-39 3:10.45 (64) 7:16.70 (44) 7:33.65 (64) 31:49.06 +6:54.76

8:35.81 (38) 5:12.45 (47)
50th 40 Theo Haussmann Male Under 17 3:06.25 (58) 7:31.45 (55) 7:36.71 (66) 32:16.96 +7:22.66

8:38.25 (40) 5:24.30 (54)
51st 85 Kent Roache Male 50+ 3:04.61 (56) 7:44.85 (63) 7:17.15 (56) 32:31.97 +7:37.67

8:55.96 (51) 5:29.40 (62)
52nd 90 Louise Kelly Ebike Female 3:07.50 (60) 7:39.65 (59) 7:39.65 (67) 32:45.10 +7:50.80

9:00.80 (52) 5:17.50 (52)
53rd 73 Max Gough Male 50+ 2:47.41 (22) 7:26.65 (52) 7:14.00 (52) 32:48.84 +7:54.54

9:34.24 (62) 5:46.54 (68)
54th 64 James Cooney Male 40-49 3:00.11 (47) 7:50.81 (66) 7:22.15 (60) 32:51.42 +7:57.12

9:11.45 (55) 5:26.90 (59)
55th 44 Isaac Milner Male Under 19 3:27.95 (82) 7:14.90 (41) 7:36.40 (65) 32:58.54 +8:04.24

9:36.69 (64) 5:02.60 (42)
56th 9 Lachie Raymond Male Under 19 3:06.65 (59) 7:20.85 (49) 7:25.65 (61) 32:59.10 +8:04.80

9:33.40 (61) 5:32.55 (64)
57th 19 Brendan Clarke Male 50+ 2:58.75 (42) 7:11.35 (38) 7:06.56 (45) 33:05.91 +8:11.61

10:21.15 (74) 5:28.10 (61)
58th 77 Zane Hurst Male 19-29 3:01.90 (50) 7:38.30 (58) 7:13.85 (51) 33:10.25 +8:15.95

9:06.60 (53) 6:09.60 (74)
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Santa Cruz Mammoth Enduro 2025
November 09, 2025

RESULTS - PROVISIONAL

Mammoth Enduro
Pos Bib Name Class Sunrise Pos Whaimana Pos Peaking Ridge Pos Time Behind

Team Crankenstein 629 Pos Maitai Face Pos
59th 91 Simon Murray Male 50+ 3:12.85 (69) 7:41.91 (61) 7:27.80 (62) 33:18.97 +8:24.67

9:39.31 (66) 5:17.10 (51)
60th 87 Stuart Lawson Male 19-29 2:47.31 (21) 8:20.90 (80) 7:15.95 (54) 33:19.06 +8:24.76

9:23.65 (56) 5:31.25 (63)
61st 50 Jordan Williams Male 30-39 3:03.01 (55) 7:58.35 (70) 7:06.05 (44) 33:32.01 +8:37.71

9:47.10 (69) 5:37.50 (65)
62nd 3 Kennedy Stratford Male 30-39 3:15.85 (75) 7:29.95 (54) 7:52.85 (70) 33:34.27 +8:39.97

9:28.16 (60) 5:27.46 (60)
63rd 67 Anja Mcdonald Female 40-49 3:10.56 (68) 8:00.50 (71) 7:30.25 (63) 33:50.06 +8:55.76

9:27.20 (58) 5:41.55 (67)
64th 86 Rhys Palmer Male 50+ 3:07.90 (61) 8:05.90 (74) 7:20.66 (57) 33:51.27 +8:56.97

9:26.20 (57) 5:50.61 (70)
65th 82 Wylie Sowman Male Under 17 3:15.69 (71) 7:41.80 (60) 7:45.95 (68) 34:07.84 +9:13.54

9:59.65 (72) 5:24.75 (56)
66th 11 Blair Sigley Male 40-49 3:19.50 (77) 8:05.50 (73) 8:05.51 (74) 34:19.61 +9:25.31

9:34.35 (63) 5:14.75 (50)
67th 20 Alex Merrilees Male Under 17 2:40.65 (14) 13:16.35 (89) 6:21.19 (16) 34:29.80 +9:35.50

7:46.05 (15) 4:25.56 (11)
68th 26 Gabriel Rojo Male 40-49 3:15.80 (74) 7:53.10 (68) 8:23.86 (75) 34:35.46 +9:41.16

9:37.50 (65) 5:25.20 (57)
69th 71 Sandy Vincent Female 50+ 3:15.76 (72) 7:52.85 (67) 7:46.34 (69) 34:42.81 +9:48.51

10:22.61 (75) 5:25.25 (58)
70th 57 Dave Blower Male 40-49 3:19.90 (78) 7:57.50 (69) 8:00.15 (72) 35:11.54 +10:17.24

9:41.70 (68) 6:12.29 (75)
71st 4 Michele Aebi Female 30-39 3:28.05 (83) 8:17.71 (78) 7:59.00 (71) 35:14.01 +10:19.71

9:51.35 (71) 5:37.90 (66)
72nd 124 Andrew Stoddart Ebike Male 3:20.89 (80) 8:22.65 (81) 8:41.50 (78) 36:10.38 +11:16.08

9:51.20 (70) 5:54.14 (72)
73rd 79 Maddi Harrop Female Under 19 3:13.05 (70) 8:12.66 (76) 8:38.29 (77) 36:23.05 +11:28.75

10:30.10 (76) 5:48.95 (69)
74th 72 Lucy Vincent Female Under 19 3:10.55 (66) 7:43.15 (62) 6:43.85 (33) 36:50.76 +11:56.46

8:47.56 (47) 10:25.65 (80)
75th 84 Isobel Roache Female Under 19 3:29.54 (86) 8:54.25 (84) 8:01.00 (73) 37:06.60 +12:12.30

10:16.86 (73) 6:24.95 (76)
76th 81 Nina McIntosh Female Under 17 3:29.10 (85) 8:18.36 (79) 8:51.25 (81) 38:31.37 +13:37.07

12:01.95 (80) 5:50.71 (71)
77th 1 Brett Irving Male 50+ 3:24.80 (81) 8:16.95 (77) 8:30.10 (76) 38:40.20 +13:45.90

11:05.90 (78) 7:22.45 (79)
78th 21 Ben Johnson Male 40-49 3:19.90 (78) 9:05.34 (85) 8:46.85 (79) 38:58.84 +14:04.54

11:05.90 (78) 6:40.85 (77)
79th 34 Bevan Rudge Ebike Male 4:02.29 (89) 9:38.90 (87) 11:02.65 (84) 44:32.14 +19:37.84

12:33.10 (81) 7:15.20 (78)
61 Jacob Herd Male 19-29 2:45.16 (19) 7:22.50 (50) 7:17.10 (55) DNF

8:46.46 (46)
2 Chris Grant Male 40-49 3:28.05 (83) 9:18.50 (86) DNF

88 Adam Howarth Male 40-49 3:31.36 (87) 8:12.61 (75) 8:53.00 (82) DNF
10:53.26 (77)

16 Mike Kingsbeer Male 40-49 3:10.50 (65) 8:00.50 (71) DNF

63 Nick Emerson Male 40-49 3:16.05 (76) 8:42.86 (82) DNF
6:06.65 (73)

5 Daniel Clews Male 40-49 2:58.69 (41) 7:48.30 (64) DNF

13 Andrew Maddever Male 40-49 3:42.86 (88) 9:44.00 (88) 10:48.39 (83) DNF
12:58.51 (83)

49 Sam Cameron Male 19-29 3:08.75 (62) 7:48.65 (65) 12:14.45 (85) DNF
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48 Logan Fabish Male Under 17 2:53.35 (31) 7:15.10 (42) 7:20.90 (58) DNF

33 Paul Hallett Male 40-49 3:15.79 (73) 8:52.65 (83) 8:50.60 (80) DNF
12:34.96 (82)

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: Nelson Mountainbike Club

Page 19/19
Printed Sun 18:40


